Ticketing information Timetable information

How to read this timetable

1. Use the route map to find the two
timing points your stop is located
between.

2. Find these points on the timetable.
Your bus is scheduled to arrive
between the times shown for these
points. For example, if your bus stop
is between timing points @ and ® on
the map, then the bus is scheduled to
arrive between the times listed for

Ticket type

Where to buy tickets

Translink go card

A smart card that Q and G.

stores value for Pl te the ti h

travel on Translink . e adures custom:
sorvices. approximate. We advise customers to

be at their bus stop at least five minutes

Translink single # vV | v | Vv .
before the scheduled departure time.

One-way ticket to
reach your destination
(not return). Final
transfers must be
made within two hours
of ticket issue.

Travel tips

1. Pre-plan your trip at MyTranslink app,
translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

2. Top up your go card or have the
correct fare ready before boarding.
If you have a concession card, have it

. o ready to show the driver.

~ — Top up an existing go card at all fare machines with adult go cards also .

available for purchase from selected fare machines at busway stations 3. Read the number on the approachlng

Route description

534 Browns Plains to
Orion Springfield Central
servicing Forest Lake,
Carole Park, Education City,
Springfield Central station and
Orion Springfield Central.

Proof of concession entitiement must be presented upon request or full fare will
be charged. Please visit translink.com.au for more information including where
to buy a go card, or call Translink on 13 12 30.

* — Top up an existing go card only.  * - Excludes Brisbane City Council buses.

and bus interchanges.
# — Further conditions apply for single tickets. Passengers travelling through

bus to check if it is the one you want.

4 zones or more will have their final transfer time extended a further 4. Raise your hand so the driver knows
90 minutes in addition to the two hours. to StOp.
5. On the bus find your seat quickly. If
you need to stand, hold onto a handle.
TraCk yOUI' bUS 6. Ring the bell to let the driver know to
in real-time with our stop at the next'stop for you to get off.
| Stay seated until the bus stops and TLPRTTT004
MyTranS"nk app ;oel:c:ﬁoff with your go card as you Due to unforeseen circumstances, details on this
7. Wait for the bus to move away and timetable may change.

=

Also available for train, ferry and tram.

check the road is clear before crossing
the road.

Your Southern Region bus operator

queshstand

Download the MyTranslink app for the most
Q} relevant bus, train, ferry and tram information
APP|

in the palm of your hand.

&> translink

e =
E' . ﬂ..

© The State of Queensland (Department of Transport and Main Roads) 2023
Printed 2023

Operates 7 days.

¢ translink

Queensland
Government



/A To Brisbane City

Route 534 Key A
.............................. N
Semicing L] e rOUt6534 ................
Carole Park Browns Plains
2 Primary School Forest Lake cee ZIOI'?G bOUhdary
2. @eterord R Ellen Grove O timing points
° )
3 Stephen St Carole Park ® Dbusinterchange
] Michael St Education City ® school
Carole [T — Springfield Lakes ©  university/TAFE
oreen Cies
Park t_Southampton Rd (=] shops
a o Diagrammatic map - not to scale
>
=1 Ellen X
2 Grove 5
s @ NJ Forest Lake
@ S Forest Lake_ ¢ College (2
% & | Village Shopping 5 Heathwood
Centre orest Lake
64"‘P §> ® gt t tHIT : 2
ate Hig
& Zone 2 V Roxwell St = ‘g';and Ave e I School %
-« [ Forest Lake Bvd C )
LA X X L X XN @ é \ ° Wadeville St
S Grand Avenue 3 3: gﬁl
L Y i o .
& Zone 3 . | Johnson ¢, Pfimary School & 5 §\WCoolibah St
s‘ = > =2 ©
= a
\‘ -8 2
~ © — S &
C
LY 8
©
\ & Logan Mwy z
A Stradbroke St T
. e -,
S k] o0
N 4 2l
Q 5 .Westpoint
ko) 2 | 2Shopping Plains Junction
\‘ g 3 H Centre shopping Centre
Springfield [N a Johnson Rd =1, Brown Plains Rd
Station “ '---.*.----------------*-a‘---
0 < - > d Pl
[N and Plaza
ceesssssss" E G !'m e gmppingCentre
2 Silvertop St (Grand Plaza Dr, & Zone 2/3
g Lollard St e A X X X X X ]
) —
- g a1 Browns
[ET] e Serinafid & Springfield Lakes Forestdale < 3 | Conifer St Plains
Anglican College &, State School § —
Springfield é &
Central station oo

Lakes

Main St

Orion Springfield
Central

(Springfield campus)




s 534

TP Route number 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
€ Browns Plains station, stop 2A 6.30 7.30 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.32 3.32 4.32 532 6.32 7.32 8.32
( Silvertop St near Conifer St 6.34 7.34 841 9.4110.4111.4112.41 141 237 3.37 437 537 6.36 7.36 8.36
(@ Peverell St near Newburn St 6.38 7.38 8.45 9.4510.4511.4512.45 145 241 341 441 541 6.40 7.40 8.40
® Johnson Rd near Paradise Rd 641 741 848 9.4810.48 11.4812.48 1.48 2.44 3.44 444 543 6.42 7.42 842
3 Stapylton Rd near Stradbroke St 6.45 745 852 9.5210.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.48 3.48 4.48 547 6.46 7.45 845
@ Heathwood, Parkwood Dr 6.48 7.48 855 9.5510.55 11.5512.55 1.55 2.51 3.51 4.51 550 6.49 7.48 8.48
© Forest Lake Village 6.54 7.57 9.0110.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 2.59 3.59 4.59 556 6.55 7.53 8.53
@ Grand Avenue Primary School 6.57 8.02 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.03 4.03 5.03 559 6.58 7.56 8.56
© Carole Park, Doreen Cr 7.02 8.08 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.11 4.09 509 6.05 7.04 8.01 9.01
@ Carole Park Primary School 7.05 812 9.1210.12 11121212 112 212 3.14 412 512 6.08 7.07 8.04 9.04
( Education City, USQ Campus 715 822 9221022 11.2212.22 1.22 2.22 3.27 425 525 6.18 7.17 8.14 9.14
O Springfield Central station 721 828 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.34 4.32 532 6.24 7.23 8.19 9.19
For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
@ Orion Springfield Central 7.24 831 9.3110.31 11.3112.31 1.31 2.31 3.37 4.35 535 6.27 7.26 8.22 9.22
Tef Route number 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534
am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
€ Browns Plains station, stop 2A 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.3810.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38 5.38 6.38
© Silvertop St near Conifer St 642 742 842 9421042 11421242 142 242 342 442 542 6.42
@ Peverell St near Newburn St 6.46 7.46 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46 546 6.46
(® Johnson Rd near Paradise Rd 6.48 7.48 849 9491049 11.4912.49 1.49 249 3.49 449 549 6.48
 Stapylton Rd near Stradbroke St 6.51 751 852 9.5210.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52 6.51
@ Heathwood, Parkwood Dr 6.54 7.54 855 9.5510.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55 5.55 6.54
© Forest Lake Village 7.00 8.00 9.0110.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 501 6.01 7.00
@ Grand Avenue Primary School 7.03 8.03 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 504 6.04 7.03
© Carole Park, Doreen Cr 7.08 8.08 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 509 6.09 7.08
@ Carole Park Primary School 711 811 9.1210.12 11121212 112 212 312 442 512 612 7.1
(@ Education City, USQ Campus 721 821 9221022 11.2212.22 1.22 222 3.22 422 522 6.22 7.21
O Springfield Central station 726 826 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 528 6.27 7.26
For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
@ Orion Springfield Central 7.28 828 9.3110.31 11.3112.31 1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31 6.29 7.28
™2 Route number | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534
am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
@ Browns Plains station, stop 2A 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 1.38 2.38 3.38 4.38
© Silvertop St near Conifer St 842 9421042 11421242 1.42 242 342 4.42
@ Peverell St near Newburn St 8.46 9.46 10.46 11.46 12.46 1.46 2.46 3.46 4.46
(® Johnson Rd near Paradise Rd 849 9491049 11491249 1.49 249 3.49 4.49
3 Stapylton Rd near Stradbroke St 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52
@ Heathwood, Parkwood Dr 8.55 9.55 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.55 4.55
© Forest Lake Village 9.01 10.01 11.01 12.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 4.01 5.01
@ Grand Avenue Primary School 9.04 10.04 11.04 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04
O Carole Park, Doreen Cr 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09
@ Carole Park Primary School 9.1210.12 11.12 1212 112 212 3.12 412 512
(@ Education City, USQ Campus 9.2210.22 11.2212.22 1.22 222 3.22 4.22 522
O Springfield Central station 9.28 10.28 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28
) For real-time connecting train services, please download
the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.
@ Orion Springfield Central 9.31.10.31 11.31 12.31 _1.31 2.31 3.31 4.31 5.31

Explanations

*  Public holidays — generally, a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays.
Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for confirmation of public holiday timetables.



Route

534

o

TP Route number

534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534

am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
@ Orion Springfield Central 6.29 7.29 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.42 4.42 542 6.36 7.36 8.36
For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

@ Springfield Central station 6.30 7.30 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.38 3.44 4.44 544 6.37 7.37 8.37
(@ Education City, USQ Campus 6.34 7.35 842 9411041 11411241 141 242 348 448 548 6.41 741 8.41
@ Carole Park Primary School 6.50 7.51 855 9.5210.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.54 4.00 5.00 6.00 6.52 7.52 8.52
© Carole Park, Doreen Cr 6.54 7.55 859 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.58 4.04 5.04 6.04 6.56 7.56 8.56
@ Grand Avenue Primary School 6.59 8.01 9.03 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.01 3.03 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.00 8.00 9.00
© Forest Lake Village 7.04 8.07 9.08 10.05 11.0512.05 1.05 2.06 3.09 4.15 5.13 6.13 7.04 8.04 9.04
@ Heathwood, Parkwood Dr 7.09 814 9.1310.10 11.10 1210 1.10 211 3.15 4.21 5.8 6.18 7.09 8.09 9.09
 Stapylton Rd near Stradbroke St 713 818 9.17 10.14 11.14 1214 114 215 319 425 522 6.22 712 812 9.12
(® Johnson Rd near Paradise Rd 7.16 821 9.20 10.17 11.17 1217 117 218 3.24 430 5.25 6.25 7.15 8.15 9.15
@ Peverell St near Newburn St 720 825 9.2310.20 11.2012.20 1.20 2.23 3.29 4.35 529 6.29 7.18 8.18 9.18
0 Silvertop St near Conifer St 724 829 9271024 11.2412.24 1.24 2.27 3.33 439 5.33 6.33 7.22 8.22 9.22
€ Browns Plains station 7.30 8.35 9.33 10.30 11.30 12.30 1.30 2.33 3.39 4.45 5.39 6.39 7.28 8.28 9.28

M2 Route number 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534
m am m am pm pm pm p p p P!

a am a am m m m m
@ Orion Springfield Central 6.36 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36 5.36 6.36

For real-time connecting train services, please download the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

@ Springfield Central station 6.37 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37 537 6.37
(@ Education City, USQ Campus 6.41 741 841 9411041 11411241 1.41 241 341 441 541 6.41
@ Carole Park Primary School 6.52 7.52 8.52 9.52 1052 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52 5.52 6.52
© Carole Park, Doreen Cr 6.56 7.56 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56 5.56 6.56
@ Grand Avenue Primary School 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00 6.00 7.00
© Forest Lake Village 7.04 8.04 9.0510.05 11.05 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04 6.04 7.04
@ Heathwood, Parkwood Dr 7.09 8.09 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09 6.09 7.09
3 Stapylton Rd near Stradbroke St 712 812 9141014 11141212 112 212 312 412 512 612 7.12
©® Johnson Rd near Paradise Rd 715 8.15 9.17 10.17 11.17 1215 115 215 3.15 415 515 6.15 7.5
(@® Peverell St near Newburn St 718 8.18 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 7.18
@ Silvertop St near Conifer St 722 822 9241024 1124 12.22 1.22 222 322 422 522 6.22 7.22
() Browns Plains station 7.28 8.28 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28 6.28 7.28

M Route number

| 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534 | 534

am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
@ Orion Springfield Central 8.36 9.36 10.36 11.36 12.36 1.36 2.36 3.36 4.36
For real-time connecting train services, please download

the MyTranslink app, visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30.

O Springfield Central station 8.37 9.37 10.37 11.37 12.37 1.37 2.37 3.37 4.37
(@ Education City, USQ Campus 841 9411041 11411241 1.41 241 3.41 44
@ Carole Park Primary School 8.52 9.52 10.52 11.52 12.52 1.52 2.52 3.52 4.52
© Carole Park, Doreen Cr 8.56 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 3.56 4.56
@ Grand Avenue Primary School 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 5.00
© Forest Lake Village 9.05 10.05 11.05 12.04 1.04 2.04 3.04 4.04 5.04
@ Heathwood, Parkwood Dr 9.10 10.10 11.10 12.09 1.09 2.09 3.09 4.09 5.09
 Stapylton Rd near Stradbroke St 9.14 10.14 11.14 1212 112 212 312 412 512
® Johnson Rd near Paradise Rd 9.17 10.17 11.17 1215 1.15 215 3.15 4.15 515
@ Peverell St near Newburn St 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18
0 Silvertop St near Conifer St 9.24 10.24 11.24 12.22 1.22 222 3.22 422 522
€ Browns Plains station 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.28 1.28 2.28 3.28 4.28 5.28

Explanations

- Bus does not travel via this location.

*  Public holidays — generally, a Sunday timetable will operate on most gazetted public holidays.
Please visit translink.com.au or call 13 12 30 for confirmation of public holiday timetables.



